

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT U.T. OF PUDUCHERRY CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY (UTPCPS) Kamarajar salai, Opposite LIC Office, Puducherry -13. Ph.0413-2244788

NOTIFICATION

The Union Territory of Puducherry Child Protection Society (UTPCPS) a unit of Department of Women and Child Development, Puducherry is inviting application from eligible person for Re- Constitution of Child Welfare Committees (CWCs) & Juvenile Justice Boards (JJBs) in Mahe & Yanam regions of U.T. of Puducherry as per Section 27 & 4 of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 and Rules 16 & 4 of Puducherry Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2017 for exercising powers and discharging the functions of the Committees / Boards in relation to Children in Need of Care and Protection (CNCP) & Children in Conflict with law (CCL).

Details of application form, age, educational qualifications and experience for the post of Chairperson & Members of CWCs and Members of JJBs are available in the website along with Rules. http://www.py.gov.in and http://wcd.py.gov.in. The last date for receipt of application by post is on 27/05/2022 up to 5.00 P.M.

(P.MUTHU MEENA)
Director (DWCD)/Mem.Secy.
(UTPCPS)

Size: Height 15cm x Length 10cm

1. Chairperson & Members (CWC) and Members (JJB) to be filled up in Mahe & Yanam regions:

SI. No.	Committee/ Board	Mahe	Yanam	Total No. of Positions
1	No. of Chairperson of CWC to be filled	1	1	02
2	No. of Members of CWC to be filled up	4	4	08
3	No. of Members of JJB to be filled dup	2	2	04
Total		7	7	14

2. Qualification for Chairperson & Members of Child Welfare Committee (CWC) as per Rule 16 (3) of Puducherry Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2017:

Qualification 8 Experience	A degree in child psychology or psychiatry or social work or sociology or human development or in the field of law or a retired judicial officer. Shall have at least 7 years experience in working with children in the field of education, health, or
	welfare activities.
Age limit	Shall not be less than 35 years and not more than 65 years of age at the time of appointment.

3. Qualification for Members of Juvenile Justice Boards (JJBs) as per Rule 04 (3) of Puducherry Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2017:

Qualification & Experience	A degree in child psychology or psychiatry or social work or sociology or human development or in the field of law or a retired judicial officer. Shall have at least 7 years experience in working with children in the field of education, health, or welfare activities.
Age limit	Shall not be less than 35 years and not more than 65 years of age at the time of appointment.

^{*} If the candidates apply for more than one post, separate application form shall be submitted.

Note: The appointment will be subject to the provisions under Rule 16 & 4 of Puducherry Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2017. The Chairperson & Member of the CWC and Members of JJB shall be appointed by the Government on the recommendation of the Selection Committee under **rule 91** of these rules.

- i. This advertisement is NOT for a Government job.
- ii. The Chairperson and Members of the CWC and Members of JJB appointed shall be paid at Rs.1,500/- (Including Travel allowance) per sitting as prescribed by Government. No other pay or allowances are admissible
- **iii.** The person appointed as a Chairperson and Member of the CWC and JJB shall function for a period of **three years.**
- iv. The person appointed shall be a resident of respective region of U.T. of Puducherry
- v. The application form are sent through registered post with acknowledgment to the below mentioned address so as to reach on or before **27.05.2022 up to 5.00 P.M.**
- vi. Qualified candidates shall send their application in the prescribed application form along with proof of qualification and certificate of experience, Residence, and Non convict certificate obtained from the Police Department to "The Director (DWCD) /Member Secretary", Union Territory of Puducherry Child Protection Society (UTPCPS), Housing Board Complex, Opposite to LIC office, Kamarajar salai, New Saram, Puducherry-13.
- vii. Applications received after the prescribed date and time limit will not be Considered.
- viii. For enquiry / clarification **0413-2244788.**

Director (DWCD)/Mem.Secy. (UTPCPS)